(a) The affirmative vote of not fewer than a majority of the members of the Court shall be required 

for any Judgment rendered. 

(b) Presentments. The Court shall render its Judgment, in writing, no later than the earlier of sixty 

(60) days after receipt of the Findings and Conclusions required by Rule 12.1 of these rules or one-

hundred and one (101) days after the Trial. The Court shall declare its opinion about whether the 

accused is guilty or not guilty as to each count or allegation. 

(c) In All Other Actions. The Court shall render its Judgment no later than sixty (60) days after 

the Trial.